I have put in full possession at the sealing of these Presents. And I will warrent and defend
the said Obadiah Willits in the peacable possession of the said Negroe for me my Heirs and Exe-
cutors for ever.

Witness this my hand and Seal this 26 Day of July in the year One Thousand eight hundred and fourteen
1814. Sealed and delivered In the presence of Abm Demarest David Rogers Abraham Vanderbilt

1809. Lease Agreement for Peter (Moss, 196)
Know all men by these Presents that I David Sherry of the Town of East Hampton in the County of
Suffolk and State of New York for and in consideration of the sum of fifty seven Dollars and ninety cents